

GLENN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Grant Carmon, District 1
Paul Barr, District 2
Tom Arnold, District 3
Keith Corum, District 4
Vacant, District 5

Willows Memorial Hall, 2nd Floor 525 West Sycamore Street, Suite B1 Willows, CA 95988

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETINGS FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 20, 2022

GLENN COUNTY – On Tuesday, October 18, 2022, the County of Glenn Board of Supervisors took action to amend County Code 2.01.010 Regular Meetings to allow the Board to adopt by resolution the time and place of regular meetings of the Board of Supervisors. This decision will help alleviate scheduling conflicts that have been experienced over the years and serve as a benefit to the citizens by solidifying a yearly schedule of regular meetings of the Board of Supervisors. The decision will also benefit the public by reducing the need for Special Meetings, which limits comments under the Unscheduled Matters portion of that agenda.

Following the approval amending the County Code, the Board authorized a resolution to come into compliance with the newly amended code. Resolution 2022-102 sets the meeting dates and times for the regular Board of Supervisors meetings that shall occur for the months of November 2022 through January 2023. As part of the Board's direction, a schedule of the meetings for the remainder of the 2023 calendar year will be approved at a future meeting. The Board of Supervisors will hold regular meetings on the following Tuesdays through January 2023 at 9:00 a.m., unless otherwise noticed within accordance of the Brown Act.

- November 1, 2022
- November 29, 2022
- December 13, 2022
- January 10, 2023
- January 24, 2023

For additional information, visit the County of Glenn Website at www.countyofglenn.net.